
1.3.3. 

Average percentage of students enrolled in the value-added courses 

during last five years. 

Number of students enrolled in value-added courses during the last five 

years that impart transferable & life skills. 

Number of value added courses offered during the last 5 years 

that impart transferable and life skills. 

YEAR     2017-18        2018-19       2019-20        2020-21    2021-22 

Total 
number 
of 
students 
in year  

 
262 

 
321 

 
345 

 
387 

 
397 

Total 
number 
of 
students 
enrolled 
in the 
activity 

 
 
 
 
        205 

 
 
 
 

225 

 
 
 
 

305 

 
 
 
 
          355 

 
 
 
 
      365 

    1. 
 
    2. 
 
 
    3. 
 
 
    4. 
 
 
    5. 
 
 
    6. 

-Yoga  
 
-Computer 
science 
 
-Personality 
developme
nt  
 
-Spiritual 
awareness 
 
-Biomedical 
waste 
 
-Fire safety   

-Aptitude 
-Yoga  
-Computer 
science  
 
-Personality 
development 
 
-Spiritual 
awareness 
 
-Biomedical 
waste 
 
-Fire safety 
-Breast feeding. 
-Spiritual 

-Aptitude 
-Yoga  
-Computer 
science  
 
-Personality 
development 
 
-Spiritual 
awareness 
 
-Biomedical 
waste 
 
-Women’s 
empowerment 
week 

-Aptitude 
-Yoga  
-Computer science  
 
-Personality 
development 
 
-Spiritual 
awareness 
 
-Biomedical waste 
 
-Course on 
hospital right & 
education  
 
-Course on 

-Aptitude 
-Yoga  
-Computer science  
 
Personality 
develop 
 
-Guest lectures 
-Seminar’s  
-Journal club 
-Case presentation  
-Course on disposal 
of biomedical 
waste  
-Fire safety  
-Course on hospital 
infection control  



awareness 
course 
 
 
  
 

 
-N.S.S 
-Spiritual 
awareness 
course 

hospital infection 
control 
 
-N.S.S 
-Spiritual 
awareness course 

-N.S.S 
-Spiritual 
awareness course  

 

Percentage per year – 

Number of students enrolled in the courses during a year /  

Total number of students in the year   x 100  

For 2017-18 – 

205/ 262 x 100 = 0.78 x 100 = 78 %  

       (2)For 2018-19 –  

225 / 321 x 100 = 0.70 x 100 =  70 % 

(1) For 2019-20 – 

305 /345 x 100 = 0.88 x 100 = 88.40 % 

(2) For 2020-21 –  

355 / 387 x 100 = 0.91 x 100 = 91.00 % 

(3) For 2021-22 –  

365 / 397 x 100 = 0.9193 x 100 = 91.93 % 

 

Average percentage= 78% + 70 % + 88.40 % + 91.00 %  + 91.93 % / 5 

                                   = 419/ 5  

                                   = 83.86 % is average percentage of students  

                                      enrolled in value- added courses in last 5 yrs. 

 

 

 

 


