1.3.3.

Average percentage of students enrolled in the value-added courses during last five years.

Number of students enrolled in value-added courses during the last five years that impart transferable & life skills.

Number of value added courses offered during the last 5 years that impart transferable and life skills.

YEAR	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22
Total					
number	262	321	345	387	397
of					
students					
in year					
Total					
number					
of					
students					
enrolled	205	225	305	355	365
in the					
activity					
1.	-Yoga	-Aptitude	-Aptitude	-Aptitude	-Aptitude
		-Yoga	-Yoga	-Yoga	-Yoga
2.	-Computer	-Computer	-Computer	-Computer science	-Computer science
	science	science	science		
				-Personality	Personality
3.	-Personality	-Personality	-Personality	development	develop
	developme	development	development		
	nt			-Spiritual	-Guest lectures
4.		-Spiritual	-Spiritual	awareness	-Seminar's
	-Spiritual	awareness	awareness		-Journal club
	awareness			-Biomedical waste	-Case presentation
5.		-Biomedical	-Biomedical		-Course on disposal
	-Biomedical	waste	waste	-Course on	of biomedical
	waste			hospital right &	waste
6.		-Fire safety	-Women's	education	-Fire safety
	-Fire safety	-Breast feeding.	empowerment		-Course on hospital
		-Spiritual	week	-Course on	infection control

awareness		hospital infection	-N.S.S
course	-N.S.S	control	-Spiritual
	-Spiritual		awareness course
	awareness	-N.S.S	
	course	-Spiritual	
		awareness course	

Percentage per year -

Number of students enrolled in the courses during a year /

Total number of students in the year \times 100

For 2017-18 -

205/262 x 100 = 0.78 x 100 = 78 %

(2)For 2018-19 -

225 / 321 x 100 = 0.70 x 100 = 70 %

(1) For 2019-20 -

 $305/345 \times 100 = 0.88 \times 100 = 88.40 \%$

(2) For 2020-21 -

355 / 387 x 100 = 0.91 x 100 = 91.00 %

(3) For 2021-22 -

365 / 397 x 100 = 0.9193 x 100 = 91.93 %

= 419/5

Average percentage= 78% + 70 % + 88.40 % + 91.00 % + 91.93 % / 5



b'ealepha' ac

= 83.86 % is average percentage of students

enrolled in value- added courses in last 5 yrs.

